502397608 06/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Weiliang QU	06/19/2013
Wan ZHOU	06/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hangzhou H3C Technologies Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Huawei Hangzhou Manufacturing Base, 310 Liuhe Road, Zhijiang Hi-Tech Park	
Internal Address:	Hangzhou Hi-Tech Industry Development Zone, Zhejiang	
City:	Hangzhou	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	310053	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13925565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9707784063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (541)715-8443

Email: pto.assignments@hp.com

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashok K. Mannava
Signature:	/Ashok K. Mannava/
Date:	06/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=83169457-A#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030682 FRAME: 0733 1 \$40.00 1592

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mall Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PA	TENT	APP	LICA	TION

83169457

Par Colins, Colorado 60526		
ASSIGNMENT OF I	PATENT APPLICATION	
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in further Co., Ltd., a company having its principal place of bus Road, Zhijiang Hi-Tech Park, Hangzhou Hi-Tech Indus (hereinafter H3C), and to its subsidiaries and affilia		
Filing Date: June 24, 2013	Application No.: 13/925,565	
divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said ap	n, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), plication for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any fore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said	
H3C, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal represen	my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by itatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent y and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by	
executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict hime a request is made, and without undue delay, execute perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and lorention(s) or improvement(s), said application and papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, contingifful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everythegal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or the	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not be serve that I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to aid application and said Patent, to H3C, its successors, assigns, inmunicate to H3C, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful nuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all thing possible to aid H3C, its successors, assigns, nominees and eir own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such	
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesald, to issue to H3C, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.		
I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of rapplication for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and known to them.	record to Insert the filling date and application number of said it title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/ou Weiliang Ou Inventor's Signature	or hand(s) and seal(s): 06/19/2013 Date	

RECORD ID: __

Page 1 of 1

ob/19/2013

Wan Zhou

Welliang Qu Inventor's Typed Name

Inventor's Typed Name
Rov 1/2013 (Assignment H3C)